Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ne	Execution Date	
Gregory P. Albracht				05/29/1998	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: ER	ERAN Industries Incorporated				
Street Address: 870	8702 S. 135th St				
	Omaha				
	NEBRASKA				
Postal Code: 681	68138				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 5660		60001	201		
Patent Number: 5660001 CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (816)474-9057					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Fax Number: (816)474-9057 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 8164749050 Email: mbh@boyowvilliams.com					
Email: mbh@hoveywilliams.com Correspondent Name: Michael B. Hurd					
Address Line 1: 2405 Grand Blvd., Suite 400					
Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108-2519					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		40	4015.015		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Mi	Michael B. Hurd		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment of U.S. Patent No. 5,660,001#page1.tif source=Assignment of U.S. Patent No. 5,660,001#page2.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, GREGORY P. ALBRACHT of 9623 Burdette St., Omaha, NE 68134, am the sole Inventor of the invention titled "GUTTER PROTECTION INSTALLATION SYSTEM"; and

WHEREAS I am the owner of record of U.S. Patent No. 5,660,001; and

WHEREAS I am, under the terms of an Agreement with ERAN INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED, (a Nebraska Corporation), obligated to assign said U.S. Patent No. 5,660,001 to ERAN INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED; and

WHEREAS ERAN INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED is desirous of accepting an Assignment of any and all interest in said U.S. Patent No. 5,660,001;

NOW THEREFORE, in recognition of the receipt of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient consideration received from ERAN INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED, I, GREGORY P. ALBRACHT, do:

1. Hereby Sell, Assign, Transfer and/or otherwise Set Over Without Reservation and conditions other than those recited herein, to ERAN INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED, its Legal Representatives, Successors, Assigns etc. the entire interest in the Rights and Title to said Patent No. 5,660,001; so that ERAN INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED shall hereafter own all Rights and Title as fully and completely as I would have owned said Rights and Title were the present Assignment not made, with the full understanding that the entire Rights and Title to said Patent shall immediately vest, irrevocably, in ERAN INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED, its Legal Representatives, Successors, Assigns etc.

2. Agree to execute all future documents as may be necessary to acquire issue of additional Patent Applications for said Invention in the United States and in Foreign Countries with priority from U.S. Patent No. 5,660,001.

3. Request that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States and the equivalent in Foreign Countries issue additional Patent Applications, Domestic or Foreign which result from Patent Cooperation Treaty Patent Application, Foreign or Domestic Patent Applications with priority from U.S. Patent 5,660,001 to ERAN INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED, its Legal Representatives, Successors, Assigns etc., as the case might at the Issue Date thereof.

IN AGREEMENT WITH THE FOREGOING, I GREGORY P. ALBRACHT, AS

PATENT REEL: 018160 FRAME: 0540 INVENTOR, HEREBY WILLINGLY AND FREELY, IN RECOGNITION OF GOOD, VALUABLE AND SUFFICIENT CONSIDERATION RECEIVED FROM ERAN INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED, AND I, JAMES E. BACHMAN AS PRESIDENT OF ERAN INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED, EACH AFFIX OUR SIGNATURE TO EFFECT THE TERMS OF THIS ASSIGNMENT, SAID SIGNATURES EACH BEING AFFIXED IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC.

GREGORY P //ALBRACHT

INVENTOR

GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska WAYNE S. RASMUSSEN My Comm. Exp. May 21, 2000 NOTARY PUBLIC DATE

5/29/98 JAMES E. BACHMAN

PRESIDENT OF ERAN INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED

9/8 NOTARY PUBL

GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska WAYNE S. RASMUSSEN My Comm. Exp. May 21, 2000

PAGE 2 OF 2

RECORDED: 08/24/2006